PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6516329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDRAJATI NICOLE KASTANJA	01/14/2021
MARKUS CAPPELLARO	01/14/2021
ACHIM SCHWARZ	01/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17158572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4406841090

Email: mail@kusnerjaffe.com

KUSNER & JAFFE / PARAGON CENTER II **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6150 PARKLAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KW12286US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=KW12286US_Assignment#page1.tif source=KW12286US_Assignment#page2.tif source=KW12286US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=KW12286US_Assignment#page4.tif source=KW12286US_Assignment#page5.tif source=KW12286US_Assignment#page6.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. KW12286US Applicant Ref: 35712US/mu

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

For: By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Indrajati Nicole Kastanja

Address:

Karlstr. 20

82140 Olching Germany

Name:

Markus Cappellaro

Address:

Nadisstr. 35/6

80809 Muenchen

Germany

Name: Address: Achim Schwarz

Keltenring 14

82024 Taufkirchen

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH

Address:

Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10

Jena, 07745 Germany

Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARTICLE ANALYSIS USING LIGHT MICROSCOPE AND MULTI-PIXEL POLARIZATION FILTER

and which is found in (37 C.F.	R. §3.21) U.S. patent applica	tion executed on ev	en date	herewit	h or [] ii
Application No.	, filed on			in ar		
Letters Patent to be obtained	for said invention by the ab	ove application or	any con	tinuatio	n. divi	sion

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

Practitioner's Docket No. KW12286US Applicant Ref: 35712US/mu

PATENT

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of Kusner & Jaffe the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/We have hereunto set my/our h	and(s) on the date(s) set forth below.
Date: 14.012011	Indialati Micola / William
	Signature of Indrajati Nicole Kastanfa
Date:	
	Signature of Markus Cappellaro
Date:	
	Signature of Achim Schwarz

For:

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

For: By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Indrajati Nicole Kastanja

Address:

Karlstr, 20 82140 Olching

Gennany

Name:

Markus Cappellaro

Address:

Nadissir, 35/6

80809 Muenchen

Germany

Name:

Achim Schwarz

Address: Keltenring 14

82024 Taufkirchen

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH

Address:

Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10

Jena, 07745 Germany

Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARTICLE ANALYSIS USING LIGHT MICROSCOPE AND MULTI-PIXEL POLARIZATION FILTER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R.		i executed on even	date heres	with or [] i	33
Application No	, filed on			and to, a	
Letters Patera to be obtained for	r said invention by the above	application or an	y continua	tion, division	()

Assignment of invention—page 1 of 2

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. KW12286US Applicant Ref. 35712US/mn

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR/S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(8) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of Kusner & Jaffe the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/We have because set my/our hand(s) on the date(s) set forth below.

Date:	Signature of Indrajuti Nicole Kastanj
Date:	Signature of Markus Cappellaro
Date: 141.2021	Active of Achim Schwarz

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

Practitioner's Ducket No. 8 W1228618 Applicant Ref. 3571218 min PATENT

For U.S. Rights
For U.S. Application
By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the composition Dollars (S10,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOW(S):

Name: Indrapati Neole Kastonja

Address: Kartor, 20

82130 Oktoby Germany

Name – Markus Cappelloro

Address: Nadissis 35/6

XXXXX Macrochen

Germany

Name Action Schwarz Address Returning 14

82024 Tauffin bas

Ocounty

hereby self, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name Carl Zein Microscopy CmbH

Address: Carl Zess Phonemae 10

Jesse 07745 Germany

Country of Formation: Commony

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, little and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention critical:

PARTICLE ANALYSIS USING LIGHT MICROSCOPE AND MULTI-PIXEL POLARIZATION FILTER

Assessment of Scientists (page 1 of 1

DREWALL OF SUBSTITUTE DESCRIPTION and as to letters power any religing or re-experimental interest.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby coverages that no enligament, raile, agreement or excumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this garagement.

ASSIGNOR(s) further community that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all partitions facts and decomposits relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference brigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affaitsvits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) bereby grants) the firm of Kosowe & Julie the power to power or complete on this amounted document any information, including application manker and filling date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

If We have because secony our hand(s) on the diag(s) section below.

Date	Separate of <u>Indeppti Steele Kastonia</u>
Date: <u>74, 04, 2021</u>	Carley Carl Carles Signature of Markon Caphellary
Date	Signature of <u>Achim Schwarz</u>

Assessment of Science - page 2 of 2